This application fee shall not exceed the sum of thirty-11 
five thousand dollars ($35,000)." 12 

Sec. 2.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of 13 
Environment, Health, and Natural Resources, Division of Solid Waste Management, 14 
Solid Waste Section, the sum of three hundred fifty thousand dollars ($350,000) for the 15 
1994-95 fiscal year to establish and support the following seven positions in the Solid 16 
Waste Section: 17 

(1) Four Waste Management Analysts, 18 
(2) Two Hydrogeologists, and 19 
(3) One Environmental Supervisor 20 

to provide needed permitting and technical assistance for monitoring new and existing 21